

BID TAB FOR:
Tuscan Farm 1st Plat-Phase 1
WW1902

Bid Opening: February 18, 2020 (11:00am)

						Engineer's Est		Superior Excavating, LLC		Emery Sapp & Sons Inc		RD Johnson Excavating CO		Walters Excavating, LLC		Linaweaver Construction		Amino Brothers		Cohorst Enterprises Inc		
Sanitary Sewer																						
Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	
1	Standard 4' Dia Manhole	Each	19	4000.00	76,000.00	\$4,404.00	\$83,676.00	\$4,520.00	\$85,880.00	\$3,300.00	\$62,700.00	\$3,600.00	\$68,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$85,500.00	\$3,014.00	\$57,266.00	\$2,400.00	\$45,600.00			
2	standard 5' Dia manhole	Each	1	5500.00	5,500.00	\$7,204.00	\$7,204.00	\$8,840.00	\$8,840.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,144.00	\$4,144.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00			
3	5' Dia. Drop Manhole	Each	1	8000.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,050.00	\$9,050.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,279.00	\$6,279.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00			
4	6" PVC-Service Lines	L.F.	2,965	55.00	163,075.00	\$17.00	\$50,405.00	\$38.00	\$112,670.00	\$25.00	\$74,125.00	\$70.36	\$208,617.40	\$60.00	\$177,900.00	\$81.65	\$242,092.25	\$65.00	\$192,725.00			
5	8" PVC SDR 35	L.F.	2,181	65.00	141,765.00	\$19.25	\$41,984.25	\$41.00	\$89,421.00	\$40.00	\$87,240.00	\$62.20	\$135,658.20	\$55.00	\$119,955.00	\$81.65	\$178,078.65	\$65.00	\$141,765.00			
6	8" PVC SDR 26	L.F.	1,552	75.00	116,400.00	\$21.55	\$33,445.60	\$41.00	\$63,632.00	\$42.00	\$65,184.00	\$61.75	\$95,836.00	\$60.00	\$93,120.00	\$81.65	\$126,720.80	\$65.00	\$100,880.00			
7	Extra Depth 4" dia. Manhole	V.F.	128	120.00	15,360.00	\$340.00	\$43,520.00	\$85.00	\$10,880.00	\$225.00	\$28,800.00	\$100.00	\$12,800.00	\$150.00	\$19,200.00	\$251.00	\$32,128.00	\$200.00	\$25,600.00			
8	Extra Depth 5" dia. Manhole	V.F.	28	160.00	4,480.00	\$544.00	\$15,232.00	\$135.00	\$3,780.00	\$280.00	\$7,840.00	\$200.00	\$5,600.00	\$250.00	\$7,000.00	\$264.00	\$7,392.00	\$210.00	\$5,880.00			
9	6" on 8" Tee	Each	70	120.00	8,400.00	\$134.00	\$9,380.00	\$290.00	\$20,300.00	\$360.00	\$25,200.00	\$80.00	\$5,600.00	\$200.00	\$14,000.00	\$94.20	\$6,594.00	\$75.00	\$5,250.00			
10	6" MH Stub	Each	6	120.00	720.00	\$127.00	\$762.00	\$370.00	\$2,220.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$377.00	\$2,262.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00			
11	6" Concrete Encasement	L.F.	40	15.00	600.00	\$21.25	\$850.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$95.00	\$3,800.00	\$325.00	\$13,000.00	\$95.00	\$3,800.00	\$151.00	\$6,040.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00			
12	6" PVC SDR 11 Force Main	L.F.	2,866	45.00	128,970.00	\$21.00	\$60,186.00	\$34.50	\$98,877.00	\$33.00	\$94,578.00	\$54.00	\$154,764.00	\$40.00	\$114,640.00	\$81.65	\$234,008.90	\$65.00	\$186,290.00			
13	Repair of Driveway at School (Inc. Curb	L.S.	1	1750.00	1,750.00	\$3,575.00	\$3,575.00	\$7,455.00	\$7,455.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,539.00	\$8,539.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00			
14	Wet Well - 8' Dia	Each	1	40000.00	40,000.00	\$35,243.00	\$35,243.00	\$32,595.00	\$32,595.00	\$60,500.00	\$60,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$37,673.00	\$37,673.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00			
15	Connection to Ex. Manhole	Each	1	1000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,535.00	\$2,535.00	\$1,180.00	\$1,180.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,139.00	\$3,139.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00			
16	Air Release Valve	Each	1	6500.00	6,500.00	\$3,673.00	\$3,673.00	\$5,415.00	\$5,415.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,512.00	\$2,512.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00			
17	Access Road (15' wide)	Tons	1,294	15.00	19,410.00	\$20.00	\$25,880.00	\$20.00	\$25,880.00	\$21.00	\$27,174.00	\$31.92	\$41,304.48	\$28.00	\$36,232.00	\$32.35	\$41,860.90	\$45.00	\$58,230.00			
18	Orange Barrier Fence on Nike School	L	1	500.00	500.00	\$4,375.00	\$4,375.00	\$1,945.00	\$1,945.00	\$5,825.00	\$5,825.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,139.00	\$3,139.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00			
19	Rock Excavation	C.Y.	2,100	25.00	52,500.00	\$27.00	\$56,700.00	\$105.05	\$220,605.00	\$105.00	\$220,500.00	\$110.00	\$231,000.00	\$100.00	\$210,000.00	\$94.20	\$197,820.00	\$75.00	\$157,500.00			
					Total Sanitary Sewer	790,930.00		\$485,090.85		\$806,780.00		\$787,746.00		\$1,039,080.08		\$960,047.00		\$1,197,688.50		\$976,620.00		
Street and Strom Sewer																						
Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	
20	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1	40000.00	40,000.00	44,052.00	44,052.00	\$9,993.00	\$9,993.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$126,225.00	\$126,225.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$39,305.00	\$39,305.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00			
21	Site Grading	L.S.	1	200000.00	200,000.00	155,522.00	155,522.00	\$202,012.00	\$202,012.00	\$330,000.00	\$330,000.00	\$210,550.00	\$210,550.00	\$285,000.00	\$285,000.00	\$498,987.00	\$498,987.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00			
22	50' R/W Grading	L.F.	2,178	16.00	34,848.00	14.25	31,036.50	\$30.00	\$65,340.00	\$9.00	\$19,602.00	\$14.50	\$31,581.00	\$10.00	\$21,780.00	\$16.30	\$35,501.40	\$25.00	\$54,450.00			
23	8" Asphalt	S.Y.	6,570	32.00	210,240.00	29.43	193,355.10	\$30.00	\$197,100.00	\$27.00	\$177,390.00	\$28.50	\$187,245.00	\$32.00	\$210,240.00	\$35.20	\$231,264.00	\$30.00	\$197,100.00			
24	10" Asphalt (Gardner Road)	S.Y.	495	47.00	23,265.00	47.40	23,463.00	\$49.00	\$24,255.00	\$44.00	\$21,780.00	\$52.00	\$25,740.00	\$40.00	\$19,800.00	\$62.30	\$30,838.50	\$48.00	\$23,760.00			
25	Gravel Shoulder at Gardner Road	S.Y.	134	8.00	1,072.00	16.25	2,177.50	\$15.00	\$2,010.00	\$22.00	\$2,948.00	\$25.00	\$3,350.00	\$8.00	\$1,072.00	\$14.00	\$1,876.00	\$5,000.00	\$670,000.00			
26	Fly Ash or comparable alternative	S.Y.	7,410	5.50	40,755.00	6.75	50,017.50	\$6.30	\$46,683.00	\$5.50	\$40,755.00	\$4.85	\$35,938.50	\$6.00	\$44,460.00	\$7.05	\$52,240.50	\$5.50	\$40,755.00			
27	Temporary Turn-Around (6" Asphalt)	S.Y.	421	28.00	11,788.00	26.11	10,992.31	\$25.00	\$10,525.00	\$25.00	\$10,525.00	\$36.00	\$15,156.00	\$38.50	\$16,208.50	\$46.25	\$19,471.25	\$25.00	\$10,525.00			
28	Type "A" Curb and Gutter	L.F.	4,174	15.00	62,610.00	26.00	108,524.00	\$18.50	\$77,219.00	\$15.50	\$64,697.00	\$15.00	\$62,610.00	\$15.00	\$62,610.00	\$20.40	\$85,149.60	\$17.00	\$70,958.00			
29	Type "B" Curb and Gutter (qty is through	L.F.	90	18.00	1,620.00	25.00	2,250.00	\$34.00	\$3,060.00	\$16.50	\$1,485.00	\$17.00	\$1,530.00	\$15.00	\$1,350.00	\$36.45	\$3,280.50	\$18.00	\$1,620.00			
30	Type "E" Curb and Gutter	L.F.	120	20.00	2,400.00	25.00	3,000.00	\$31.00	\$3,720.00	\$22.00	\$2,640.00	\$23.00	\$2,760.00	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	\$36.55	\$4,386.00	\$23.00	\$2,760.00			
31	4'x4' Curb Inlet	Each	4	3700.00	14,800.00	3,796.00	15,184.00	\$4,100.00	\$16,400.00	\$3,820.00	\$15,280.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00	\$4,285.00	\$17,140.00	\$3,800.00	\$15,200.00			
32	4'x5' Curb Inlet	Each	2	3800.00	7,600.00	4,194.00	8,388.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$4,050.00	\$8,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,540.00	\$9,080.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00			
33	5'x4' Curb Inlet	Each	1	3800.00	3,800.00	4,090.00	4,090.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,366.00	\$4,366.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00			
34	7'x4' Curb Inlet	Each	1	4800.00	4,800.00	5,034.00	5,034.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,720.00	\$4,720.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,520.00	\$6,520.00	\$4,965.00	\$4,965.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00			
35	4'x4' Yard Inlet	Each	1	3750.00	3,750.00	3,756.00	3,756.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,790.00	\$3,790.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,270.00	\$4,270.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00			
36	5'x4' Yard Inlet	Each	1	3900.00	3,900.00	4,110.00	4,110.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,462.00	\$4,462.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00			
37	15' HDPE	L.F.	140	42.00	5,880.00	21.20	2,968.00	\$35.00	\$4,900.00	\$32.00	\$4,480.00	\$43.15	\$6,041.00	\$58.00	\$8,120.00	\$47.65	\$6,671.00	\$45.00	\$6,300.00			
38	15" Sanitite HP	L.F.	70	50.00	3,500.00	34.10	2,387.00	\$41.00	\$2,870.00	\$70.00	\$4,900.00	\$59.28	\$4,149.60	\$85.00	\$5,950.00	\$53.00	\$3,710.00	\$56.00	\$3,920.00			
39	18" HDPE	L.F.	378	48.00	18,144.00	26.20	9,903.60	\$41.00	\$15,498.00	\$37.00	\$13,986.00	\$49.90	\$18,862.20	\$62.00	\$23,436.00	\$51.85	\$19,599.30	\$50.00	\$18,900.00			
40	18" Sanitite HP	L.F.	60	58.00	3,480.00	35.20	2,112.00	\$43.00	\$2,580.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$68.34	\$4,100.40	\$66.00	\$3,960.00	\$56.50	\$3,390.00	\$56.00	\$3,360.00			
41	24" HDPE	L.F.	417	65.00	27,105.00	35.90	14,970.30	\$50.00	\$20,850.00	\$48.00	\$20,016.00	\$52.28	\$21,800.76	\$80.00	\$33,360.00	\$60.40	\$25,186.80	\$55.00	\$22,935.00			
42	24" Sanitite HP	L.F.	72	78.00	5,616.00	58.30	4,197.60	\$61.50	\$4,428.00	\$90.00	\$6,480.00	\$73.61	\$5,299.92	\$90.00	\$6,480.00	\$70.85	\$5,101.20	\$81.00	\$5,832.00			
43	36" Sanitite HP	L.F.	165	88.00	14,520.00	96.60	15,939.00	\$108.50	\$17,902.50	\$125.00	\$20,625.00	\$122.12	\$20,149.80	\$155.								

Bid Opening: February 18, 2020 (11:00am)

				Engineer's Est		Superior Excavating, LLC		Emery Sapp & Sons Inc		RD Johnson Excavating CO		Walters Excavating, LLC		Linaweaver Construction		Amino Brothers		Cohorst Enterprises Inc	
51	Type II Sidewalk Ramp	Each	2	1500.00	3,000.00	1,250.00	2,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,710.00	\$3,420.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,318.00	\$6,636.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
52	Mid Block Sidwalk Ramp	Each	7	1000.00	7,000.00	360.00	2,520.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00	\$1,350.00	\$9,450.00	\$1,755.00	\$12,285.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00
53	5' Sidewalk	L.F.	200	6.00	1,200.00	25.50	5,100.00	\$38.00	\$7,600.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$29.75	\$5,950.00	\$28.00	\$5,600.00	\$45.65	\$9,130.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00
54	Seed, Mulch Fertilizer (All Distrubed	L.S.	1	33200.00	33,200.00	32,534.00	32,534.00	\$33,500.00	\$33,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$28,600.00	\$28,600.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$10,625.00	\$10,625.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
55	2" Street Light Conduit	L.F.	183	30.00	5,490.00	8.50	1,555.50	\$20.00	\$3,660.00	\$24.00	\$4,392.00	\$18.50	\$3,385.50	\$20.00	\$3,660.00	\$30.75	\$5,627.25	\$21.00	\$3,843.00
56	2" pVC Power Conduit	L.F.	92	30.00	2,760.00	8.50	782.00	\$20.00	\$1,840.00	\$24.00	\$2,208.00	\$18.50	\$1,702.00	\$20.00	\$1,840.00	\$30.75	\$2,829.00	\$21.00	\$1,932.00
57	4" PVC Power Conduit	L.F.	96	34.00	3,264.00	10.00	960.00	\$22.00	\$2,112.00	\$27.00	\$2,592.00	\$19.00	\$1,824.00	\$24.00	\$2,304.00	\$49.25	\$4,728.00	\$21.00	\$2,016.00
58	2" PVC Gas Conduit	L.F.	494	30.00	14,820.00	8.50	4,199.00	\$19.00	\$9,386.00	\$24.00	\$11,856.00	\$18.50	\$9,139.00	\$20.00	\$9,880.00	\$26.90	\$13,288.60	\$21.00	\$10,374.00
59	4" PVC Gas Conduit	L.F.	42	34.00	1,428.00	10.00	420.00	\$32.00	\$1,344.00	\$27.00	\$1,134.00	\$19.00	\$798.00	\$20.00	\$840.00	\$29.85	\$1,253.70	\$21.00	\$882.00
60	8" PVC Gas Conduit	L.F.	140	38.00	5,320.00	21.00	2,940.00	\$24.50	\$3,430.00	\$30.00	\$4,200.00	\$40.00	\$5,600.00	\$30.00	\$4,200.00	\$31.20	\$4,368.00	\$45.00	\$6,300.00
61	Street Striping	L.S.	1	4500.00	4,500.00	7,635.00	7,635.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,540.00	\$3,540.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,141.00	\$4,141.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
62	Building Demolition	L.S.	1	10000.00	10,000.00	13,035.00	13,035.00	\$32,900.00	\$32,900.00	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$21,850.00	\$21,850.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
63	Construction Entrance	L.S.	1	8000.00	8,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,620.00	\$2,620.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,024.00	\$3,024.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
64	Contrete Washout Pit	L.S.	1	5000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,520.00	\$1,520.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,923.00	\$2,923.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
				Total Street and Storm	889,255.00		832,789.41		\$895,307.50		\$934,401.00		\$969,637.68		\$990,335.50		\$1,257,079.60		\$1,728,957.00
Water Main																			
Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
65	Connect to Existing Main	Each	2	1000.00	2,000.00	\$147.00	\$294.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,430.00	\$2,860.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,398.00	\$6,796.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
66	6' PVC Restraint	L.F.	321	45.00	14,445.00	\$30.15	\$9,678.15	\$33.50	\$10,753.50	\$30.00	\$9,630.00	\$29.00	\$9,309.00	\$48.00	\$15,408.00	\$47.20	\$15,151.20	\$30.00	\$9,630.00
67	8"PVC	L.F.	352	46.00	16,192.00	\$24.45	\$8,606.40	\$30.00	\$10,560.00	\$32.50	\$11,440.00	\$30.00	\$10,560.00	\$54.00	\$19,008.00	\$52.15	\$18,356.80	\$31.00	\$10,912.00
68	8" PVC Restraint	L.F.	687	52.00	35,724.00	\$43.05	\$29,575.35	\$39.00	\$26,793.00	\$40.00	\$27,480.00	\$44.10	\$30,296.70	\$56.00	\$38,472.00	\$61.10	\$41,975.70	\$42.00	\$28,854.00
69	12" PVC	L.F.	821	70.00	57,470.00	\$41.05	\$33,702.05	\$43.00	\$35,303.00	\$42.00	\$34,482.00	\$37.27	\$30,598.67	\$68.00	\$55,828.00	\$54.90	\$45,072.90	\$40.00	\$32,840.00
70	12" PVC Restraint	L.F.	311	78.00	24,258.00	\$83.50	\$25,968.50	\$64.00	\$19,904.00	\$62.00	\$19,282.00	\$65.92	\$20,501.12	\$87.00	\$27,057.00	\$77.70	\$24,164.70	\$60.00	\$18,660.00
71	8"x6" Reducer	Each	1	450.00	450.00	\$357.00	\$357.00	\$145.00	\$145.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$547.00	\$547.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
72	8"x8"x8" Tee	Each	2	800.00	1,600.00	\$674.00	\$1,348.00	\$320.00	\$640.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$442.75	\$885.50	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
73	8"x12"x12" Tee	Each	2	1000.00	2,000.00	\$1,004.00	\$2,008.00	\$405.00	\$810.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$660.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,540.00	\$3,080.00	\$1,271.00	\$2,542.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
74	12" on 18" Tapping Sleeve	Each	1	8000.00	8,000.00	\$6,922.00	\$6,922.00	\$8,975.00	\$8,975.00	\$6,550.00	\$6,550.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$6,360.00	\$6,360.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00
75	Standard Fire Hydrant Assembly	Each	4	5200.00	20,800.00	\$7,022.00	\$28,088.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,125.00	\$20,500.00	\$4,285.00	\$17,140.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$5,216.00	\$20,864.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00
76	End of Line on Cul-De-Sac	Each	1	5400.00	5,400.00	\$5,968.00	\$5,968.00	\$3,965.00	\$3,965.00	\$3,825.00	\$3,825.00	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,203.00	\$5,203.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
77	6" Fate Valve	Each	1	1200.00	1,200.00	\$1,445.00	\$1,445.00	\$970.00	\$970.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,020.00	\$1,020.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,366.00	\$1,366.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
78	8" Gate Valve	Each	6	1800.00	10,800.00	\$2,150.00	\$12,900.00	\$1,330.00	\$7,980.00	\$1,620.00	\$9,720.00	\$1,350.00	\$8,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,863.00	\$11,178.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
79	12" Gate Valve	Each	4	2400.00	9,600.00	\$4,049.00	\$16,196.00	\$2,220.00	\$8,880.00	\$2,740.00	\$10,960.00	\$2,275.00	\$9,100.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$2,942.00	\$11,768.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
80	6" Bend	Each	6	450.00	2,700.00	\$327.00	\$1,962.00	\$145.00	\$870.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$534.00	\$3,204.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
81	8" Bend (22 1/2 and 45 degrees)	Each	4	550.00	2,200.00	\$421.00	\$1,684.00	\$180.00	\$720.00	\$630.00	\$2,520.00	\$310.00	\$1,240.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$706.00	\$2,824.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
82	12" Bend	Each	2	650.00	1,300.00	\$770.00	\$1,540.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$820.00	\$1,640.00	\$570.00	\$1,140.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$965.00	\$1,930.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
83	12" Bdead End Line Assembly	Each	1	5500.00	5,500.00	\$5,968.00	\$5,968.00	\$3,965.00	\$3,965.00	\$4,360.00	\$4,360.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,668.00	\$5,668.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00
84	8" Dead End Line Assembly	Each	2	4500.00	9,000.00	\$5,968.00	\$11,936.00	\$3,965.00	\$7,930.00	\$4,375.00	\$8,750.00	\$4,165.00	\$8,330.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$5,472.00	\$10,944.00	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00
				Total Water Mains	230,639.00		\$206,146.45		\$173,263.50		\$183,824.00		\$167,050.99		\$248,553.00		\$237,715.30		\$177,496.00
Miscellaneous																			
Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
85	Power Pedestal Install and Conduit	L.S.	1	100780.00	100,780.00	\$117,153.00	\$117,153.00	\$58,870.00	\$58,870.00	\$52,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$47,150.00	\$47,150.00	\$52,800.00	\$52,800.00	\$61,533.00	\$61,533.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00
86	Street Lights	L.S.	1	45000.00	45,000.00	\$46,767.00	\$46,767.00	\$55,315.00	\$55,315.00	\$50,400.00	\$50,400.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$59,072.00	\$59,072.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00
87	Traffic Control	L.S.	1	3500.00	3,500.00	\$1,582.00	\$1,582.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$15,550.00	\$15,550.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
88	Force Account				40,000.00		\$40,000.00		\$40,000.00		\$40,000.00		\$40,000.00		\$40,000.00		\$40,000.00		\$40,000.00
				Total Miscellaneous	189,280.00		\$205,502.00		\$156,485.00		\$158,450.00		\$142,350.00		\$156,800.00		\$163,005.00		\$298,000.00
				Total Sanitary Sewer	790,930.00		\$485,090.85		\$806,780.00		\$787,746.00		\$1,039,080.08		\$960,047.00		\$1,197,688.50		\$976,620.00
				Total Street and Storm	889,255.00		\$832,789.41		\$895,307.50		\$934,401.00		\$969,637.68		\$990,335.50		\$1,257,079.60		\$1,728,957.00
				Total Water Mains	230,639.00		\$206,146.45		\$173,263.50		\$183,824.00		\$167,050.99		\$248,553.00		\$237,715.30		\$177,496.00
				Total	2,100,104.00		\$1,729,528.71		\$2,031,836.00		\$2,064,421.00		\$2,318,118.75		\$2,355,735.50		\$2,855,488.40		\$3,181,073.00

Note: Highlights indicate Math Errors that did not affect low bid